Mahendra M. Kansara
Advocate and Notary
Bhirmshi
Reg. No. 1971 2024
Date: 202

ADVOCATI E MOTARY

BITTO CONTROLLED

CONTROLLED

BITTO CONTROLLED

LETTER CONTROLLED

CONT

For English class

Letter No. 30/PJS/6/Approval/Chh/9(5)

VVA/Bharuch

Round seal

Office of the Education Officer, Primary and further Education, Block No. 12, 1st Floor, Old Secretariat, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar Date: 10-7-86

To, The District Primary Officer, District Education Committee, Bharuch

Sub: For the approval of new school/new/additional class of Std. 6, 7 Rungta Vidyabhavan, Bharuch.

With respect to the above subject, it is to inform as per order with respect to your demand to start class by Letter dtd. 15/4/86 bearing Letter No. Primary Eng. Med. Approval-86-33-34 that, the permission of new school/additional class is hereby granted to start additional one class of Std. 6, 7 each under the following condition.

- 1. Permission for the new classes is granted at a condition to not take grant for those classes.
- 2. Pay and Pay-Scale to the teachers shall be given as per the order of the Government.
- 3. Salary of the teaching staff shall be paid through Bank cheque.
- 4. Only the teachers having training as stipulated by the Government shall be appointed.
- 5. Structure of Fees shall be as stipulated by the Government.
- 6. Teachers shall be appointed as per the provision of Schedule-F, in presence of the Representative of the District Education Officer of the District Primary Education Officer.
- 7. Guardians shall not be asked for any type of donation or loan amount for admission of students in school.
- 8. All the undertakings as appended with your letter as mentioned in above Para-1 shall be completely complied with.
- 9. Trained teachers shall be appointed instead of untrained teachers.

Sd/- Illegible Deputy Education Officer Primary and further Education Guajrat State, Gandhinagar

Copy to:

- The Administrator, Rungta Vidyabhavan, Primary School, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bharuch
- Education officer, Town Primary Education committee, Bharuch



GORRECT TRANSLATION FROM
GUJARATI IN TO ENGLISH

M. M. KANSARA

NOTARY
BHARUCH.

CERTIFIED THAT THIS IS A TRUE &

NOTARY
BHARUCH.
Govt. of India.
2 0 FEB 2





NOTARIAL













Manendro M. Kansara Advocate peri Notary

Date: 198 dage 202

ADVOCATE 3. NOTARY
(Good, of lodia)
B/1191, Kabutarkhana,
Lallubhai's Chakla,
Bharuch(GUJARAT) (INDIA)

MAHENDRA M. KANSARA

(B.Com., LL.B)

Pin 392001 Mo.: 9427116265
Letter No. 30/PJS/6/Approval/Chh/4/1/
Office of the Education Officer,
Primary and further Education,
Block No. 12, 1st Floor,
Old Secretariat, Gujarat State,
Gandhinagar Date: 20-9-1984.

To, The District Education Officer, Bharuch

Sub: For the approval of new school/new/additional class of Std. 5 Rungta Vidyalaya, Bharuch.

With respect to Letter No. Pry. class/2877-78 dtd. 27-3-94 it is to inform as per order that, with respect to demand to start new class as per Letter No. KPS-584/27762-1788-M dtd. 4-5-84, consent to give approval for the additional class of Std. 5 has been given under the following conditions.

- 1. Permission for the new classes is granted at a condition to not take grant for those classes.
- 2. Pay and Pay-Scale to the teachers shall be given as per the order of the Government.
- 3. Salary of the teaching staff shall be paid through Bank cheque.
- 4. Only the teachers having training as stipulated by the Government shall be appointed.
- 5. Structure of Fees shall be as stipulated by the Government.
- 6. Teachers shall be appointed as per the provision of Schedule-F, in presence of the Representative of the District Education Officer of the District Primary Education Officer.
- 7. Guardians shall not be asked for any type of donation or loan amount for admission of students in school.
- 8. All the undertakings as appended with your letter as mentioned in above Para-1 shall be completely complied with.

Round seal

R.V.B. BHARUCH Primary Section Inward 58 Date 25/9/84 Sd/- Illegible
For, Director of Education,
Primary and further Education
Guajrat State, Gandhinagar

Copy to:

The Manager, Sanskar Bharti Trust, Station Road, Bharuch

CORRECT TRANSLATION FROM.
GUJARATI IN TO ENGLISH

M. M. KANSARA
NOTARY
BHARUCH.

2 0 FFB 20











Record of Resolution No. 80 passed in General meeting of the Town Primary Education committee, Bharuch met in the office of Education committee on 29-12-71 Wednesday at 5-00 p.m.



Resolution No. 80:

To grant approval to the Sanskar Bharti Rungta Vidya bhavan.

As per recommendation of the Inspector of the District Education, the said school is given approval from June-1971 for Class 1/2 under the prevailing rules and conditions.

Unanimously approved

True copy
Sd/- Illegible
Education officer
District Primary Education committee, Bharuch

True copy
Sd/- Illegible
17-9-73
Hon. Second Class Magistrate,
Harendra M. Jhaveri
BROACH





(B.Com., LL.B)
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
(Govt. of india)
B/1191, Kabutarkhana,
Laffubhal's Chakla,
Bharuch(GUJARAT) (INDIA)
Pin 392001 Mo.: 9427116265

2 0 FEB 2024

